



Product Specification

Belgian Chocolate



Product Name: Belgian Chocolate Ice Cream

Suppliers Name & Address:

Alder Tree Ltd
Alder Carr Farm
Creeping St. Mary
Ipswich
Suffolk, IP6 8LX

Tel No: 01449 721220

Email: info@alder-tree.co.uk

Website: www.alder-tree.co.uk

Contact Name & Position

Stephany Hardingham – Managing Director

Description of Product

A luxurious traditional English ice cream made with all cream (no milk)

Country of Origin of Finished Product

UK

Product Life

12 months

Storage Conditions

Frozen -18oC to - 20oC

Ingredients

| Ingredients in Descending Order | % Of Total Product |
|---|--------------------|
| Cream | 53% |
| Condensed milk | |
| Glucose syrup | |
| Sugar | |
| Chocolate: | 1.6% |
| - Cocoa mass | 66% |
| - Sugar | |
| - Cocoa butter | |
| - Natural vanilla | |
| Cocoa | 1.6% |
| Vegetable glycerine | |
| <p>Ingredient Declaration for Final Product: Cream (53%) (MILK), condensed milk, glucose syrup, sugar, chocolate (1.6%) (cocoa mass 66%, sugar, cocoa butter, natural vanilla), cocoa powder, vegetable glycerine</p> | |

Nutritional Information

| | Typical Value / 100g |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| Energy Kj | 1397 |
| Energy kcal | 335 |
| Fat | 22.5 |
| Of which saturates | 14.1 |
| Carbohydrate | 29.6 |
| Of which sugars | 27.4 |
| Fibre | 0.3 |
| Protein | 5.2 |
| Salt | 0.2 |

Allergen Information

| Contains | Yes | No |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| Cereals or gluten | | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Crustaceans | | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Egg & egg derivatives | | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Fish | | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Peanuts | | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Soybeans & derivatives | | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Milk & milk derivatives | <input type="checkbox"/> | |
| Nuts | | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Celery | | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Mustard Seed | | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Sesame Seed | | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Sulphur dioxide & sulphites >10mg/kg | | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Lupin | | <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Molluscs | | <input type="checkbox"/> |

Other Dietary Information

| Other | Yes | No |
|---|--------------------------|----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | <input type="checkbox"/> | |
| Free from artificial preservatives, colours or flavours | <input type="checkbox"/> | |
| Free from GMO ingredients | <input type="checkbox"/> | |

Packaging Details

Available in: 125ml 'impulse' with spoon in lid
 500ml 'take-home'
 2 litre catering
 4 litre catering

| | 125ml | 500ml |
|-----------------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| Unit Dimensions d/w/h | 68 x 68 x 70mm | 96.5 x 96.5 x 108mm |
| Unit Weight | 104g | 364g |
| Units Per Case | 12 | 6 |
| Case Dimensions d/w/h | 221 x 154 x 152mm | 300 x 198 x 125mm |
| Net Case Weight | 75g | 110g |
| Full case weight | 1.32g | 2.295kg |
| Cases / Layer | 33 | 20 |
| Cases / pallet | 264 (8 layers) | 240 (12 layers) |
| Unit Barcode | 5060083173300 | 5060083172518 |
| Case Barcode | 5060083178152 | 5060083178329 |

Microbiological Specification

| | Target | Max | Unacceptable |
|--|--------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Total Viable Count | <10 ⁴ | 10 ⁵ | >10 ⁵ |
| Coliforms | <10 | 100 | >100 |
| E. Coli | <20 | 100 | >100 |
| Salmonella | Not Detected in 25gm | | Detected |
| Staphylococcus Aureus | <20 | 100 | >100 |
| Clostridium Perfringens | <20 | 100 | >100 |
| Other Presumptive Bacillus spp. Enterobacteriaceae | <10 ³ <100 | 10 ⁴ 10 ⁴ | >10 ⁴ >10 ⁴ |

UKAS Accredited Laboratory used for testing

| | |
|--|-------------------|
| Signed:  | Date: 23.08.21 |
| Position: Managing Director | |